LM78S40
Universal Switching Regulator Subsystem
General Description
The LM78S40 is a monolithic regulator subsystem consisting
of all the active building blocks necessary for switching regu-
lator systems. The device consists of a temperature com-
pensated voltage reference, a duty-cycle controllable oscilla-
tor with an active current limit circuit, an error amplifier, high

ubsystem
© 1998 National Semiconductor Corporation DS010057 www.national.com
Ordering Information
Part Number NS Package Temperature Range
LM78S40J/883 J16A Ceramic DIP −55˚C to +125˚C
LM78S40N N16E Molded DIP −40˚C to +125˚C
LM78S40CN N16E Molded DIP 0˚C to +70˚C
www.national.com 2
Absolute Maximum Ratings (Note 1)
If Military/Aerospace specified devices are required,
please contact the National Semiconductor Sales Office/
Distributors for availability and specifications.
Storage Temperature Range
Ceramic DIP −65˚C to +175˚C
Molded DIP −65˚C to +150˚C
Operating Temperature Range
Extended (LM78S40J) −55˚C to +125˚C
Industrial (LM78S40N) −40˚C to +125˚C
Commercial (LM78S40CN) 0˚C to +70˚C
Lead Temperature
Ceramic DIP (Soldering, 60 sec.) 300˚C